FORM PTOTES	30 VE	01-29-2		U.S. Department of Com Patent and Trademark Of PATENT
	RECORD	101596 ATION FORM CO PATENTS ON	VER SHEET LY	1.16 D
Submission T		Conveyance Ty Assignment		
Resubmiss Document	ion (Non-Recordation) ID#	License	XX Change of Name	e
Correction Reel # Corrective Reel #	of PTO Error Frame # Document Frame #		U.S. Government U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government A epartmental File	igencies) Secret File
Conveying Pa	urty(ies)	Mark if additiona	I names of conveying parties	attached Execution Da Month Day
Name (line 1)	Yorktel Acquisition Cor	poration		10 02
Name (line 2)				Execution Da
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day
Name (line 2)				0954
Receiving Par	rtv		Mark if additional names of re	o [O /
	Initia, Inc	·		If document to be
Name (line 2)				is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the L
				States, an appoint of a domestic
Address (line 1)	8 Industrial Way East			representative is a (Designation mus separate docume
Address (line 2)	Second Floor			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Eatontown	New Jersey State/Country	07724 Zip Co	
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and A	ddraes	for the first Receiving Party	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
00) AARMED1 00000	234 09546953	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	

Express Mail Label No.EL594472115US

PATENT REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0847

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Number 732	-219-5491
Name Joseph Agostino, Esq.]
Address (line 1) Giordano, Halleran & Cies	la company of the second se	# 1 ₇₃
Address (line 2) 125 Half Mile Road		
Address (line 3) P. O. Box 190		
Address (line 4) [Middletown, New Jersey 07]	748 JAN 1 6 2001	
Pages Enter the total number of pages o including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance document	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Number	(S) Mark if additio	nal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent		
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nun	
09546961	5315647565496	1
	[[
If this document is being filed together with a new_Patent App signed by the first named executing inventor.	lication, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	Г РСТ	PCT
has not been assigned. Number of Properties	mber of properties involved. #	3
	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 12	0_00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	XX Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional	fees can be charged to the account.) it Account Number: #	
Author	rization to charge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t attached copy is a true copy of the origina indicated herein.		
<u>Joseph Agostino, Esq., Attorney for</u> Name of Person Signing	Registment/Applicant Signature	Date

Express Mail Label No. EL594472115US



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF YORKTEL ACQUISITION CORPORATION

OCT 2 2000	FI	LI	ED	
	ост	2	2000	

To: Department of the Treasury State of New Jersey

This is to certify that the Certificate of Incorporation of Yorktel Acquisition Corporation (herein referred to us the "Corporation"), which was filed and recorded with the Department of the Treasury of the State of New Jersey on April 26, 2000 is hereby amended pursuant to the provisions of N.J. Stat. Ann. §14A:9-2 of the "New Jersey Business Corporation Act."

ARTICLE I NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the Corporation is Yorktel Acquisition Corporation.

ARTICLE II DATE OF ADOPTION AND TEXT OF AMENDMENT

The following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Amendment") was adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation (the "Shareholders") pursuant to the unanimous written consent executed on September 28, 2000.

Arbele I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is Initia, Inc.

ARTICLE III APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT

The Corporation has One Thousand (1,000) shares of Common Stock ourstanding, the holders of which are entitled to vote to approve the Amendment. A Unanimous Written Consent of the Sole Shareholder of Yorktel Acquisition Corporation was executed as of September 28, 2000 by the sole shareholder of the Corporation approving this amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the President of the Corporation and being over the age of twenty-one years, has signed this Certificate this 28th day of September, 2000.

YORKTEL ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Βv Name: Ronald J. Gaboury

Name: Konsid J. G Title: President

;;ODMA\PCDOCS\GHCDOCS\1722342

N815

This is a ceatified take copy of the original. Anoph that 1/15/21 acting at Sow, State of N.J.

PATENT REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0849

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF YORKTEL ACQUISITION CORPORATION

To: Department of the Treasury State of New Jersey

This is to certify that the Certificate of Incorporation of Yorktel Acquisition Corporation (herein referred to as the "Corporation"), which was filed and recorded with the Department of the Treasury of the State of New Jersey on April 26, 2000 is hereby amended pursuant to the provisions of N.J. Stat. Ann. §14A:9-2 of the "New Jersey Business Corporation Act."

ARTICLE I NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the Corporation is Yorktel Acquisition Corporation.

ARTICLE II DATE OF ADOPTION AND TEXT OF AMENDMENT

The following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Amendment") was adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation (the "Shareholders") pursuant to the unanimous written consent executed on September 28, 2000.

Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is Initia, Inc.

ARTICLE III APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT

The Corporation has One Thousand (1,000) shares of Common Stock outstanding, the holders of which are entitled to vote to approve the Amendment. A Unanimous Written Consent of the Sole Shareholder of Yorktel Acquisition Corporation was executed as of September 28, 2000 by the sole shareholder of the Corporation approving this amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the President of the Corporation and being over the age of twenty-one years, has signed this Certificate this 28th day of September, 2000.

YORKTEL ACQUISITION CORPORATION

By:

Name: Ronald J. Gaboury Title: President

::ODMA\PCDOCS\GHCDOCS\172234\2

RECORDED: 01/16/2001